SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).31848/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2017 in WA No. 5098/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

THE COMMISSIONER BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115319/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 32126/2017 (IV-A) (IA No.115360/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 17-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List before another Bench.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER