

ITEM NO.6+60

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.6 :**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s). 32126/2017**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2017
in WA No.252/2017 and WA No.2270-2271/2017 passed by the High Court
Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.****Respondent(s)****(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs)****WITH**

SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.31848/2017) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.6942/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7244/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7268/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7269/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7271/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7272/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7273/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7277/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7278/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7280/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7282/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7286/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7289/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7504/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7506/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7509/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7534/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7544/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7616/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7641/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7646/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7663/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7673/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7686/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7984/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7986/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7988/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7990/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.8015/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.8020/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.8144/2018) (IV-A)

SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.8146/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.8154/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.8159/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.8164/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.8172/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.8179/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.8189/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.8197/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.8201/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.10729/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.10734/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.10738/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.10745/2018) (IV-A)

Item No.60 :

SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7498/2018) (IV-A)
 WITH
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7246/2018) (IV-A)
 SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No.7507/2018) (IV-A)

Date : 13-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
 For Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents through speed post,
 returnable in the 1st week of May, 2018.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Steps be taken by 16.4.2018.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order to
 remain stayed.

(Sarita Purohit)
 Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
 Branch Officer