

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10100-10166/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2015 in WP No. 10675-78, 22748-762, 25449 & 28344-346, 31570. 20173, 23652-655, 23256-658, 23659, 23660-661/2015 and W.P. No. 25436-38/2015 c/w 25439-25442, 25443-446, 25447-448, 25452-53, 25457 of 2015, W.P. 22701, 23057-23060, 11825, 11111, 32870, 10496, 29543, 25454-456, 25450-451 of 2015, 32869 of 2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

**THE COMMISSIONER BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT
 AUTHORITY & ANR.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHALASANI RAMABRAHMAM CHOWDARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10216-10218/2018 (IV-A)

**SLP(C) No. 10219/2018 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10198-10199/2018 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10202/2018 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10316/2018 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46731/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 10318-10320/2018 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10287/2018 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10339-10340/2018 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10275/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47853/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 10329/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10182-10184/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
SLP(C) No. 10097/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41548/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 10186-10194/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10324-10325/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10196-10197/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10178/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10098/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10327/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10181/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10332-10335/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10195/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10310/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10262/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10280-10282/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 10326/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10204/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
49459/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10330-10331/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10317/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10169/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10168/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10274/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10283/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10309/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10173-10174/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10321-10323/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10208/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10179/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10209-10211/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10328/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10338/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10313-10315/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10288-10290/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10311/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10312/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10263-10272/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10273/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10206/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10205/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 04-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Praksh, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnaswamy, Adv.
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Reply and Rejoinder affidavit be filed within a period of six weeks from today. List on 10th July, 2018 for final disposal.

**(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**