SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.19

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)/2018(Diary No(s). 15906/2018)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2015 in WP No. 15324/2015 in WP No. 15323/2015 in WP No. 15322/2015 in WP No. 15321/2015 in WP No. 15320/2015 in WP No. 15319/2015 in WP No. 15318/2015 in WP No. 15317/2015 in WP No. 15316/2015 in WP No. 15315/2015 in WP No. 15312/2015 in WP No. 15312/2015 in WP No. 15311/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE COMMISSIONER BENGALURU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IV-A

VERSUS

P.V. CHIKKANNA REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71539/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

ITEM NO.64:

<u>SLP(C)No.</u> /2018 (Diary No(s). 15857, 15866, 15872, 15877, 15900, 15928, 15938 and 15952/2018)

Date: 18-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.10216-10218/2018.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order(s) to remain stayed.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander) Branch Officer