

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10216-10218/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2017 in WA No. 2271/2017 28-04-2017 in WA No. 2270/2017 28-04-2017 in WA No. 252/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.****Respondent(s)****WITH****SLP(C) No. 10219/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10198-10199/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10202/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10316/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10318-10320/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10287/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10339-10340/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10275/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10329/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10182-10184/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10097/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10186-10194/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10324-10325/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10196-10197/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10178/2018 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 10098/2018 (IV-A)**

SLP(C) No. 10327/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10181/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10332-10335/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10195/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10310/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10262/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10280-10282/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10326/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10204/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10330-10331/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10317/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10169/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10100-10166/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10168/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10274/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10283/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10309/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10173-10174/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10321-10323/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10208/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10179/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10209-10211/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10328/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10338/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10313-10315/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10288-10290/2018 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10311/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10312/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10263-10272/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10273/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10206/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10205/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 15906/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 15877/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 15938/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 15857/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 15872/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 15866/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 15900/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 15952/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 15928/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16905/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16906/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16917/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16913/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16914/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16915 /2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16916/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16919-26/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16930-31/2018 (IV-A)

Date : 03-08-2018 These petitions were called on for Judgment today.

For the parties:

**Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR**

**Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Nawalendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mohua Sinha, Adv.**

**Mr. Shanthkumar V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Rahiman, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR**

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

**Ms. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardesi, Adv.**

**(State of Karnataka) Mr. V.N. Raghupathi, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.**

**Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.**

**Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Vats, Adv.
Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.
Mr. G. V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR**

**Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Palavi Sengupta, Adv.**

**Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.**

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer.

Delay condoned.

Application(s) for Impleadment allowed.

Application for Deletion allowed

Leave granted.

Appeals are disposed of in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment.

Pending application, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED REPORTABLE JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE)